

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 6640-6644/2012

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2010 in AS  
No.966/2009,AS No.967/2009AS No.968/2009AS No.969/2009AS  
No.970/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

SPL.TEHSILDAR CHENNAI METROP.DEV.AUTH. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.RAJESWARI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Gurukrishna Kumar, AAG.  
Mr.A.Prasanna Venkat, Adv.  
For Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition(s).

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Interim stay of the impugned judgment until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master