

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14117-14121/2012

SPL.TEHSILDAR CHENNAI METROP.DEV.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.RAJESWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 24/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is interim order in favour of the petitioner since 24.4.2012. Petitioner has not paid process fee in time and therefore, registry has not issued notices till date. Petitioner has not applied for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. The ld. Advocate for the petitioner wants to file an application to condone such delay.

List again on 6.8.2012.

|
|

|
|

|(S.G.SHAH)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj