

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14117-14121/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2010 in AS No.966/2009,AS No.967/2009,AS No.968/2009,AS No.969/2009,AS No.970/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SPL.TEHSILDAR CHENNAI METROP.DEV.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.RAJESWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Balaji,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

Delay of 56 days in filing process fee and spare copies is condoned.

The Registry to issue notice to the unserved respondents returnable in four weeks.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | [ Vinod Kulvi ] |  
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar | |

