

LISTED ON 6.9.2013
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S
COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 34

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 14117-14121 OF 2012

The Special Tahsildar, Land Acquisition Unit - II
.....Petitioner

-Versus-

M. Rajeswari & Ors.
.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioed were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 1st August, 2013, when the following Order was passed :-

"In all there are 15 respondents.

The duly represented respondent Nos.2, 3, 5, 6, 8, 10 to 12, 14 and 15 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

The remaining respondents are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

List again on 6.9.2013."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, M/s. R. Chandrachud and M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocates for Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5, 6, 8, 10 to 12, 14 and 15 have not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

REGISTRAR
RK

ASSISTANT