

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14117-14121/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2010 in AS No.966/2009,AS No.967/2009,AS No.968/2009,AS No.969/2009,AS No.970/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SPL.TEHSILDAR CHENNAI METROP.DEV.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.RAJESWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
 Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Tandon, Adv.
 Ms.M. Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
 Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv
 Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|

